## AMENDMENT OF EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT WITH PAUL M. ZIEHLER, CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/ DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE, TO INCLUDE RESPONSIBILITIES OF CITY CLERK/TREASURER OF CITY OF WEST ALLIS

This amendment, made and entered into by and between the City of West Allis, a municipal corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and Mr. Paul M. Ziehler, currently residing at

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Common Council has established the position of City Clerk/Treasurer in the unclassified service of the City; and,

WHEREAS, the current City Administrative Officer/Director of Administration & Finance, Paul M. Ziehler, is being appointed by and responsible to the Common Council for the performance of the City Clerk/Treasurer duties; and,

WHEREAS, the Common Council has previously approved a reorganization of the City Clerk/Treasurer's Office to, among other things, include the duties of the City Clerk/Treasurer with that of the City Administrative Officer/Director of Administration & Finance, and Mr. Ziehler has indicated his willingness to accept said appointment.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by and between the Common Council of the City of West Allis and Mr. Paul M. Ziehler that the City does hereby amend the Employment Contract of Mr. Paul M. Ziehler, dated July 24, 1980, as amended on January 17, 1989, for the position of City Administrative Officer/Director of Administration & Finance, to also employ Mr. Ziehler as City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of West Allis.

OATH: Before entering upon the duties of his office, Mr. Ziehler shall file with the City an oath for the faithful performance of his duties as Clerk/Treasurer.

RESPONSIBILITIES: Mr. Ziehler agrees to perform the additional responsibilities as specified in Section 2.10, and such other applicable sections of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal Code.

This addition constitutes a formal, wri	tten amendment between the	e parties hereto and no verbal
statement shall supersede any of its provisions		
Dated this day of	, 2003.	
	CITY OF WEST	ALLIS
	Ву:	Jeannette Bell, Mayor
	Ву:	
	Ву:	
		Paul M. Ziehler, Acting City Clerk/Treasurer
I hereby accept this amendment as stated in the Paul M. Ziehler	is Contract and agree to abid  Dated:	
Countersigned this day of been made to pay the liability that will accrue Paul M. Ziehler.	, 2003, and I her under this Contract between	reby certify that provision has a the City of West Allis and Mr.
	(Name) (Title)	(Comptroller)
Approved as to form this day		
of, 2003		
Scott E. Post, City Attorney		

ADM\MISC\EMPCONT-AMENDED.PZIEHLER